## 176790

After recording, return

William D. Brewer, Attrey Hershner, Hunter, Andrs, Neill & Smith, LLP P.O. Box 1475 Eugene, OR 97440

Until a change is reques. mail all tax statements to

Daniel R. and Bonnie J.: Kinney, Trustee PMB #2529 4951 Netarts Highway Tillamook, OR 97141

Assessors Parcel No. 0030-10

## BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

This deed is machis 26<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2001, between Daniel R. McKinney and Bonnie Jean McKinney, husbarand wife, referred to as Grantors, and Daniel R. McKinney and Bonnie J. McKinney, istees of the McKinney Trust dated May 23, 1989, referred to as Grantees.

Grantors, for and consideration of the sum of Zero Dollars, grant, bargain and sell to Grantees, their successoand assigns, the real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more paularly described as follows:

## PARCEL 1.

Township 31 No. Range 48 East

Section 9; Northst 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, also known as the Northeast 1/4 Lot 3, M.D.B. & M., as per Government Survey.

SUBJECT TO conants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, rights and/or rights of y of record.

PARCEL 2:

The SE 1/4 of the W 1/4 of the NE 1/4, of Section #9, T-31-N, R-48-E at Mt. Diablo Base & Midian, as per Government Survey certain piece of land situate in the County of reka, State of Nevada.

Page 1--BARGAIN ANSALE DEED

BOOK 3 4 2 PAGE 3 1 3

SUBJECT TO cenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, rights and/or rights of y of record.

TOGETHER wiall tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, reto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

Daniel R. McKinney

Bonnie Jean Mcklinney

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

)

**COUNTY OF LANE** 

This instrument s acknowledged before me on July 26, 2001, by Daniel R. McKinney and Bonnie Jean McKiny, husband and wife.

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

May 22, 2002

OFFICIAL SEA WILLIAM D BREW
NOTARY PUBLIC-OFON
COMMISSION NO. 310
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 2002

Hershner, Lunter, andrews

M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE HO. FEES 800

176790

Page 2--BARGAIN ANSALE DEED

BOOK 3 4 2 PAGE 3 | 4

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s). a) 005–030–10	
	b)	
	c)	
	d)	
2.	Type of Property:  a) X Vacant Land Single Fam. Res.  c) Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex  e) Apt. Bldg. Comm'l/Ind'l  g) Agricultural Mobile Home  i) Other	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: /76790  Book: 342 Page: 343  Date of Recording: 8-3-0/ Notes:
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Praty:	\$5,229 appraised value/sale value -0-
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/encumbrances:	()
	(Provide recording brmation: Doc/Instrumen	nt #:Book: Page:)
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 5.010, Section 2:	\$
	Real Property Transfer Tax U	\$
4.	I. If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption,  NRS 375.090, Section: No. 8	
	b. Explain Reason for Exempn: This is a transfer	
	living trust	
5	Partial Interest: Percentage be transferred:	
J.	The undersigned Seller (Grar)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if cal upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exercin, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per mn. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount ower.	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	Seller Signature: Manual 126/01	Buyer Signature: Struck 1/2 Struck 7/26/01
	Print Name: paniel R. McKirostonie Jean McKirosty	Print Name: Daniel R. McKinney and Honnie J. Vokinney,
	Address: PMB #2529, 4951 Nets Highway	Trustees of the McKinney Trust Address: PMB #2529, 4951 Netarts Highway
	City: Tillancok	City: Tillamook
	State: Ocean Zip: 97141	State: Oregon Zip: 97141
	Telephone: (541) 822-3931	Telephone: (541) <u>822–3931</u>
	Capacity: Owners	Capacity: Co-trustees of the McKinney Trust
	COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING	
	Co.Name:Esci	row#
	CONTROL	

(AS ABLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)